## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luvata Franklin, Inc.		09/21/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luvata Espoo Oy		
Street Address:	Tuulikuja 2, 02100		
City:	Espoo		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1881157	UNITUBE PLUS	
Registration Number:	2540465	UNILITE	
Registration Number:	3911692	UNILLOY	
Registration Number:	0923419	UNITUBE	
Registration Number:	3901316	UNIGUARD	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(716)849-0349 Fax Number: Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049821.00001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0335

900203458

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kenneth D. Suzan
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan	
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/	
Date:	09/30/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Luvata Assignment#page1.tif source=Luvata Assignment#page2.tif source=Luvata Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0336

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of the day of  $\checkmark$ , 2011 LUVATA FRANKLIN, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 4720 Bowling Green Road, Franklin, Kentucky 42135 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks and corresponding applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Intellectual Property Corporation of Malaysia; and

WHEREAS, LUVATA ESPOO OY., a Finland corporation having an address at **2.** 02100 Espoo, Finland (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and and to the Trademarks and said applications and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to said applications and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties as to the Trademarks. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and by facsimile, all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute an original.

013012/00157 Business 8594533v1

REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0337

341160 MPROP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first indicated above.

Assignor:

LUVATA FRANKLIN, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Executive Vice President -

**Tubes Division** 

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment made herein.

Assignee:

LUVATA ESPO

Mame: Martin Smith

Luvata Group IPR Admin. Director

013012/00157 Business 8594533v1

. " ∴**\***γ

REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0338



Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Classes	Country
UNITUBE PLUS	97/14821	97/14821	6	Malaysia
UNITUBE PLUS	1,881,157	74/352,855	6	United States
UNILITE	2,540,465	76/292,653	6	United States
UNILLOY	3,911,692	77/715,125	6	United States
UNITUBE	923,419	72/353,270	6	United States
UNITUBE	97/14820	97/14820	6	Malaysia
UNIGUARD	3,901,316	77/723,999	6	United States

013012/00157 Business 8594533v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0339

**RECORDED: 09/30/2011**